
 
Route Map Service 15 Fares                                

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

West Coast Motors 
Benmhor 
Saddell Street 
Campbeltown  
PA28 6DN 
t 0141 954 2255 
 
 
   

This service is operated by 
West Coast Motors partially on 
behalf of SPT. 

15 
Bus Timetable 
From 6 February 2023 

Ref. W033K/07/22 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
Alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Milngavie 
Baljaffray 
Anniesland 
Glasgow 

 



 

             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             

Milngavie Station  0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 
Park Road  0637 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 
Baljaffray Shops  0651 0721 0751 0821 0851 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1751 
Bearsden, Drymen Road at Roman Road 0701 0731 0801 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 
Canniesburn Toll, Switchback 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 
Anniesland Cross  0713 0743 0817 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 
Gartnavel Hospital   0716 0746 0820 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 
Glasgow University, University Avenue 0726 0756 0830 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1826 
Glasgow, Charing Cross  0732 0802 0836 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1832 
Glasgow, Killermont Street  0736 0806 0840 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836 
Glasgow, Cathedral Street Bridge 0737 0807 0843 0907 0939 1007 1039 1107 1139 1207 1239 1307 1339 1407 1439 1507 1539 1607 1639 1707 1739 1807 1839 

                                                 
                                                    

Glasgow, Cathedral Street Bridge 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 
Glasgow, Charing Cross  0756 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1826 1856 
Glasgow University, University Avenue 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1905 
Gartnavel Hospital  0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 
Anniesland Cross  0819 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 
Canniesburn Toll, Switchback 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1657 1727 1757 1827 1855 1925 
Bearsden, Drymen Road at Roman Road 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1459 1529 1559 1629 1701 1731 1801 1831 1859 1929 
Baljaffray Shops  0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1710 1740 1810 1840 1908 1938 
Milngavie Station   0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1725 1755 1825 1855 1923 1953 

                               
                          
                                        
Milngavie Station  …. 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735             
Park Road  …. 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737             
Baljaffray Shops  …. 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751             
Bearsden, Drymen Road at Roman Road …. 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801              
Canniesburn Toll, Switchback …. 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807             
Anniesland Cross  …. 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813             
Gartnavel Hospital   …. 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816             
Glasgow University, University Avenue …. 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826             
Glasgow, Charing Cross  …. 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832             
Glasgow, Killermont Street  …. 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836             
Glasgow, Cathedral Street Bridge …. 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837             
                          
                                        
Glasgow, Cathedral Street Bridge 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820             
Glasgow, Charing Cross  0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826             
Glasgow University, University Avenue 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835             
Gartnavel Hospital  0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845             
Anniesland Cross  0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849             
Canniesburn Toll, Switchback 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855             
Bearsden, Drymen Road at Roman Road 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1859             
Baljaffray Shops  0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908             
Milngavie Station   0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923             

 

        
         

 

 

  
Route Service 15:  From Milngavie Rail Station, via Fulton Road, Station Road, Woodburn Way, Park Road, Craigdhu 
Road, Dumgoyne Avenue, Craigton Road, Hunter Road, Castle Mains Road, Douglas Muir Road, Stockiemuir Road, 
Baljaffray Road, 2nd access road into Grampian Way (clockwise), Ledi Drive, A810 Duntocher Road, Drymen Road, 
Switchback Road, Bearsden Road, Great Western Road, Hyndland Road, Highburgh Road, University Avenue, Kelvin 
Way, Gibson Street, Eldon Street, Woodlands Road, A804, Sauchiehall Street, Rose Street, Renfrew Street, Killermont 
Street, North Hanover Street to Cathedral Street, Glasgow. 

 
 
 

 

 
Return from Glasgow, Cathedral Street via Bath Street, A804, Woodlands Road, Eldon Street, Gibson Street, Kelvin 
Way, University Avenue, Highburgh Road, Hyndland Road, Great Western Road, Bearsden Road, Switchback Road, 
Drymen Road, A810 Duntocher Road, Ledi Drive, Grampian Way, 2nd access road into Baljaffray Road, Stockiemuir 
Road, Douglas Muir Road, Castle Mains Road, Hunter Road, Craigton Road, Dumgoyne Avenue, Craigdhu Road, Park 
Road, Woodburn Way, Station Road, Fulton Road to Milngavie Rail Station. 

Service 15 Milngavie – Baljaffray – Anniesland – Glasgow 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Operated by West Coast Motors on behalf of SPT 

 
 

 
 

Saturday 

The 24 hour clock  
is used throughout this 
guide to avoid confusion 
between am and pm 
times. 

For example:  
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

 
 
This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the 
service will be operated as specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either 
amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

 No Sunday Service                                                                                           
  

Monday to Friday 

     Shaded journeys are operated commercially                         
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